# LSE Group's Certification -Additional Terms

This content is provided by London Stock Exchange Group plc, its applicable group undertakings and/or its affiliates or licensors (the "LSE Group" or "We") exclusively. By continuing to access the content and use this website, and any information, material or service in it, you confirm your agreement to these terms.

#### Privacy

Your personal data will be used by LSEG for purposes associated with the LSEG Academy Certificate Programme, including:

- Processing your request to enrol on the certificate exam you require
- Enabling systems to deliver the certificate exam
- Providing you, your organisation, LSEG Training representatives from your country and selected LSEG management with results reporting
- Potentially being passed to International Organisation for Standardization to ensure your certificate is appropriately recognised

Certain data may be retained and kept confidentially by LSEG in accordance with LSEG Privacy Statement. For more information on how LSEG uses your personal data, please see <u>Privacy and Cookie Statement | LSEG</u>.

#### Certificate exam

As part of a certification, you may be offered the option to complete an exam. You must successfully pass the exam in order to obtain a certification of completion. The exam attempt must be completed by the individual enrolled in the course. You must not provide access to the content of the certification or the exam or make either available to any third party.

### Disclaimer

Neither We nor our affiliates guarantee the accuracy of or endorse the views or opinions given by any third-party content provider, advertiser, sponsor or other user. We may link to, reference, or promote websites, applications and/or services from third parties. You agree that We are not responsible for, and do not control, such non-LSE Group websites, applications or services.

The content of this publication is for informational purposes only, has no legal effect and does not form part of any contract. The content does not, and does not purport to, conform to any private or governmental educational standards, qualification, or accredited programme. LSE Group does not represent that the content is appropriate or available for use in any particular location.

All information and data contained in this publication is obtained by LSE Group from sources believed by it to be accurate and reliable. Because of the possibility of human and mechanical error as well as other factors, however, such information and data are provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. You understand and agree that this publication does not, and does not seek to, constitute advice of any nature. You may not rely upon the content under any circumstances and should seek your own independent legal, tax or investment advice or opinion regarding the suitability, value or profitability of any particular security, portfolio or investment strategy. Neither We nor our affiliates shall be liable for any errors, omissions, or inaccuracies in the content, delays in publishing exam results or for any actions taken by you in reliance thereon. You expressly agree that your use of the content is at your sole risk.

Document Version 0.1 Date of issue: 14 December 2023



Copyright © 2024 London Stock Exchange Group. All rights reserved.

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, LSE Group expressly disclaims any representation or warranties, express or implied, including, without limitation, any representations or warranties of performance, continued availability, merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, accuracy, completeness, reliability and non-infringement. LSE Group, its subsidiaries, its affiliates and their respective shareholders, directors, officers employees, agents, advertisers, content providers and licensors (collectively referred to as the "LSE Group Parties") disclaim all responsibility for any loss, liability or damage of any kind resulting from or related to access, use or the unavailability of the content (or any part of it); and none of the LSE Group Parties will be liable (jointly or severally) to you for any direct, indirect, consequential, special, incidental, punitive or exemplary damages, howsoever arising, even if any member of the LSE Group Parties are advised in advance of the possibility of such damages or could have foreseen any such damages arising or resulting from the use of, or inability to use, the content. For the avoidance of doubt, the LSE Group Parties shall have no liability for any losses, claims, demands, actions, proceedings, damages, costs or expenses arising out of, or in any way connected with, the content.

## We reserve the right to change the content or any aspect of it, including to cease your access to the content, at any time and without further reference to you.

LSE Group is the owner of various intellectual property rights ("IPR"), including, but not limited to, numerous trademarks that are used to identify, advertise, and promote LSE Group products, services and activities. Nothing contained herein should be construed as granting any licence or right to use any of the trademarks or any other LSE Group IPR for any purpose whatsoever without the written permission or applicable licence terms.

These LSE Group's Certification – Additional Terms are subject to <u>LSE Group's Policies</u>. We reserve the right to make changes to these terms at any time and without further reference to you.

